BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: August 9, 2023 Meeting Date: August 21, 2023

Contact Information:

Requested by: Mark Richards

On Behalf of Organization or Individual: City of Franklin
Telephone: 317-736-3631

Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov

Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131

Describe Request:

Approval of Change Order 003 for Yandes Street Project

List Supporting Documentation Provided:

CO 003

Who will present the request?

Name: Mark Richards Telephone: 317-736-3631

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



Contract No:R -41315

Contract Information
District: SEYMOUR DISTRICT

Change Order No.: 003

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary
Contract No.: R -41315 Letting Date:05/05/2022
AE:Wren, Rachel PE/S:Hennigan, Michael Status:Draft

Change Order Information
Date Generated: 11/28/2022

Change Order No.: 003 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N
Date Approved: 00/00/0000

Reason Code: SCOPE CHANGES, Material Related
Description: Hot tap for 8 inch water main

Original Contract Amount

Current Change Order Amount
Total Previous Approved Changes
Total Change To-Date

Modified Contract Amount

Time Extension Information
Date Initiated 08/25/2022

Original Contract Time

Time Element Description:
Current Time Extension

Previous Time Approved

Revised Contract Time

$4,015,493.57
$ 7,467.33 Percent: 0.186 %
$132,830.35 Percent: 3.308 %
$ 140,297.68 Percent: 3.494 %

$4,155,791.25

Date Completed 08/26/2022

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days
(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

SS Days 0 SP Days 1 SP Days Value $ 0.00
SS Days by AE: BCE: SCE: DDCM:
SS Days SP Days Value $

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SS Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days 0










MAYOR AUGUST 21, 2023

MEMBER, BPW&S AUGUST 21, 2023

MEMBER, BPW&S AUGUST 21, 2023

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)


mrichards
Line

mrichards
Line

mrichards
Line

mrichards
Typewritten Text
(SIGNATURE)

mrichards
Typewritten Text
(TITLE)

mrichards
Typewritten Text
(DATE)

mrichards
Typewritten Text
AUGUST 21, 2023

mrichards
Typewritten Text
AUGUST 21, 2023

mrichards
Typewritten Text
AUGUST 21, 2023

mrichards
Typewritten Text
MAYOR

mrichards
Typewritten Text
MEMBER, BPW&S

mrichards
Typewritten Text
MEMBER, BPW&S




